
COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BUNGOMA  

 
THE THIRD COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF BUNGOMA 

 

3RD COUNTY ASSEMBLY – 3RD SESSION  

CALENDAR, 2024 

(Regular Sessions of the County Assembly – February to December, 2024) 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that, pursuant to the provisions of Standing 
Order No. 30 (1) and Standing Order No. 31(1) of the County Assembly Standing Orders 
and by a resolution made on Tuesday, February 13th , 2024, the County Assembly 
approved the Calendar of the Assembly (Regular Sessions) for Third Session, 2024 as set 
out in the Schedule – 

SCHEDULE 
SITTING DATES SITTING DAYS      RECESS 

Tuesday, 13th February- Thursday, 5th December, 2024 
Third Session, PART I 

13th February, 2024   
         to  
14th March, 2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon),  
Wednesdays (Morning and afternoon) & 
Thursdays (afternoon). 

Friday 15th March 
to 

Monday 25th March, 2024 
Third Session, PART II 

26th March, 2024 
         to 
2nd May, 2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon),  
Wednesdays (Morning and afternoon) & 
Thursdays (afternoon). 

Friday 3rd May  
to 

Monday 3rd June, 2024 
Third Session, PART III 

4th June, 2024 
         to 
11th  July, 2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon),  
Wednesdays (Morning and afternoon) & 
Thursdays (afternoon). 

Friday 12th July 
to 

Monday 22nd July, 2024 
Third Session, PART IV 

23rd July, 2024  
          to 
29th August, 2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon),  
Wednesdays (Morning and afternoon) &  
Thursdays (afternoon). 

Friday 30th August 
to 

Monday 30th September, 2024 
Third Session, PART V 

1st October, 2024 
          to 
7th November, 2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon),  
Wednesdays (Morning and afternoon) & 
Thursdays (afternoon). 

Friday 8th November 
to 

Monday 18th November, 2024 
Third Session, PART VI 

19th November, 2024 
          to 
5th December, 2024 

Tuesdays (afternoon),  
Wednesdays (Morning and afternoon) & 
Thursdays (afternoon). 

Friday 6th December 
to 

Monday 10th February, 2025 
Tuesday, 11th 
February, 2025 

Tuesday (afternoon)  

End of the Third Session of the Third County Assembly, 10th February, 2025 at Midnight.  
  NOTE:  

(i) The County Assembly shall sit from 2:30 pm to 6:30pm (Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and 
Thursdays) and 9:30am to 1:00 pm on Wednesdays.  

(ii) Special sittings shall be notified through Kenya Gazette Notices as per the County assembly 
Standing Orders. 

       
CHARLES WAFULA 

CLERK OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF BUNGOMA 


